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California #1  
Josephine Thomas, Director  
4040 Piedmont Drive 
#313 
Highland, CA 92340 
909-521-6650 
josieal421@gmail.com 
 
Marilyn E. Rideaux, Aide  
2143 W. 134th Place  
Gardena, CA 90249  
310-293-1246  
thejeep20-4@att.net 
 
 
Massachusetts #2  
Lisa McPhee, Director  
157 Water Street  
Clinton, MA 01518  
978-230-6208  
lredsox1964@aol.com  
 
Sandra Davis, Aide 
Sandra Kee 
PO BOX 95  
Gloucester, MA 01931 
978 879-8682 
skeeisme@hotmail.com 
 
 
Washington #3 
Cathleen Hennie, Director  
35519 42nd Ave S 
Roy, WA 98580-9187 
360-458-8433 
gingin001@aol.com 
  
Donna Botelho, Aide 
1104 Violet Meadow Street South 
Tacoma, WA 98444 
253-531-9149 
dbot110@aol.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Illinois #8  
Dakota Tolbert, Director  
Legiontolbert@gmail.com  
 
Georgiann Callaway, Aide 
20847 Brockton Court 
Plainfield, IL 60544 
 
 
Montana #9  
Janice Dobb  
1309 Park Garden Road 
Great Falls,  MT 59404  
406-452-2716 
jrranch@bresnan.net  
 
Chaya Semple, Aide  
34 Mergenthaler Rd.  
Montana City, MT 59634  
406-465-0163 
chaplainsemple@gmail.com 
 
 
Wisconsin #11  
Deborah L. Thomas, Aide  
853 Gross Avenue  
Green Bay, WI 54304  
909-312-4028  
thomasdeborah07@gmail.com 
 
 
Virginia #24 
Rita Brock Chandler, Director  
312 Chestnut 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401 
540-898-6270 
 
Karen LeMaster Krizov, Aide 
221 Bridgewater Street 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401 
540-845-4518 
 

 
North Carolina #27  
Carol Barker, PND, Director VIP    
147 Wiley Lewis Rd  
Greensboro, NC 27406  
336-209-7934  
cbarker@triad.rr.com  

Alaska #29  
Elezanderia Carr, Director  
4300 Amber Circle  
Anchorage, AK 99504  
907-333-0966  
E.carr1953@gmail.com 
 
 
Florida #30  
Diane Schmidt, PND, Director    
PO BOX 1  
Cassadaga, FL 32706  
321-217-6699  
amagiangel@yahoo.com  
 
 
Texas #31  
Lisa G. Dayhoff, Director  
401 Long Run  
Liberty Hill, TX 78642  
254-338-6465 
lisa.dayhoff@gmail.com 
 
 
Arizona #35  
Colleen Heck 
602-290-5568  
check@ionet.net 

 
Bobbie J Kimelton, Aide 
623-738-9755 
Roberta1552@msn.com 
 
 
Alabama #50  
Gloria J Prince, Director  
699 Little Brandt Dr,  
Anniston, AL 36205 
256-499-5241  
gjscandalous07@gmail.com 
 
Earnestine Doubek, Aide 
401 Bluff Dr. NE 
Hartselle, Al 35640 
708-691-2447 
ewdoubek@yahoo.com 
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